

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Contempt Petition (CP) No. 205 of 2023

Dr. Riddhima W/o Dr. Saurabh Beedkar

Versus

Dr. Saurabh S/o Dr. Ashok Beedkar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Nikhil A.Padhye, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 7th JULY, 2023.

Issue simple notice to the respondent,
returnable on 21st July, 2023.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the
respondent by private mode of service in addition to
regular mode of service and shall file affidavit of service
to that effect.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]