

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2023

Dr. Riddhima W/o. Dr. Saurabh Beedkar

VS.

Dr. Saurabh S/o. Dr. Ashok Beedkar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr Nikhil Padhey, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr Ayyub Khan Adv. h/f. Mr M. A. Qureshi, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.

DATE : AUGUST 11, 2023.

Learned Advocate Mr Ayyub Khan appears for the respondent. He submits that Mr M. A. Qureshi has been instructed to appear for respondent. Time is granted for filing reply.

2. Stand over to **01.09.2023.**

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

Namrata