



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2023

Dr. Riddhima W/o. Dr. Saurabh Beedkar

Vs.

Dr. Saurabh S/o. Dr. Ashok Beedkar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N. A. Padhye, Advocate for applicant.

Shri S. G. Jagtap a/w. Shri M. A. Qureshi, Advocate for non-applicant.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 08.05.2024

Heard.

2. The non-applicant is present in person.
3. Stand over to 25.06.2024.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)