



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.205 OF 2023

[Dr. Riddhima w/o Dr. Saurabh Beedkar .vs. Dr. Saurabh s/o Dr. Ashok Beedkar]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Mahak Agrawal, Advocate h/f Shri N.A. Padhye, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms. Moushumi Mohanto, Adv. h/f Shri M.A. Qureshi, Advocate for Respondent.

.....
CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 25, 2025.

1. The present contempt is alleged for non compliance of the directions issued by the Family Court to give access of a child to the petitioner. It is informed that there is a negotiation going on between the parties.
2. Considering the fact that the matter is pertaining to the custody of a child, the parties are directed to settle their dispute within a period of three weeks and made a positive statement in the matter, failing which, this court will pass appropriate order in the matter.
3. Stand over after three weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)