



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2023

Dr. Riddhima w/o Dr. Saurabh Beekar
Vs.
Dr. Saurabh s/o Dr. Ashok Beedkar

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. N.A. Padhye, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Ashifa I. Khan, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 07.11.2025

It is informed that petitioner and respondent are husband and wife and the matter is pertaining to the custody of child and therefore, negotiation is going on between them.

2. List the matter after three weeks.

(Pravin S. Patil, J.)