



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2023

(Dr. Riddhima w/o Dr. Saurabh Beedkar V/s Dr. Saurabh s/o Dr. Ashok Beedkar)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. N. A. Padhye, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. M. A. Qureshi, Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 01, 2025.**

. This Contempt Petition is arising out of the custody of the child. It is informed that same is likely to be settled between the parties.

2. List the matter after six weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya