



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.205/2023**

Dr. Riddhima w/o Dr. Saurabh Beedkar

Vs.

Dr. Saurabh s/o Dr. Ashok Beedkar

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Ms Mahak Agrawal, Advocate h/f Shri N.A. Padhye, Advocate for petitioner

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 13.01.2026**

It is informed that learned Counsel for petitioner is facing medical emergency. It is also informed that the negotiation is going on between the parties. In view of this, list this matter after four weeks.

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)**

R.S. Sahare