



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.205 OF 2023

[Dr. Riddhima w/o Dr. Saurabh Beedkar .vs. Dr. Saurabh s/o Dr. Ashok Beedkar]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Ms. Mahak Agrawal, Advocate h/f Shri N.A. Padhye, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Shri M.A. Qureshi, Advocate for Respondent.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 13.02.2026.

1. Both the parties jointly stated that their negotiation is under conclusion and in any case the matter will be negotiated on or before 10.3.2026.
2. It is made clear that if the parties do not settle their dispute by 10.3.2026, this court will not further grant adjournment and will take up this mater for final disposal.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)