

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 205 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Dr. Riddhima W/o Dr. Saurabh Beedkar PETITIONER
V/S**

Dr. Saurabh S/o Dr. Ashok Beedkar RESPONDENT

NIKHIL ANIL PADHYE for Petitioner

MOHAMMED AHFAZ QURESHI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, list this matter after Summer Vacation - 2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)